
NAVFAC Global Contingency Contract  
Multiple Award Contract Holders 

Small Business Liaison Officer Information 

   

Company/Title Name Contact Info 

   

ATLANTIC CONTINGENCY CONTRACTORS   

Small Business Liaison Officer 
Phillip Joseph 
Phillip.joseph@shawgrp.com 401-273-7225  

 
FLUOR INTERCONTINENTAL, INC   

Small Business Liaison Officer 
Deborah Sampson 
Debra.sampson@fluor.com 864-281-6034  

 
URS-IAP, LLC   

Small Business Liaison Officer 
Kathy Hartman 
kathy.hartman@urs.com  813-675-6786  

 

New Awardees as of 6/14/2013: 

Small Business Liaison Officer Information 
 
CH2M HILL CONSTRUCTORS INC.   

Small Business Liaison Officer 
Willie Franklin 
willie.franklin@ch2m.comt 720-286-2274 

 
ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION (ECC)   

Small Business Liaison Officer 
Lauren Caisse 
lcaisse@ecc.net 650-347-1555 

 
KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT SERVICES, 
INC.   

Small Business Liaison Officer 
Robert Siefert 
bob.siefert@kbr.com 281-721-3191 

 
URS GROUP, INC.   

Small Business Liaison Officer 
Kathy Hartman 
kathy.hartman@urs.com  813-675-6786  

 

 

NAVFAC Atlantic Small Business Deputy; 
Ms. Barbara Taylor 
barbara.n.taylor@navy.mil 
(757)-322-4430 
 
6/18/13 
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